"
I
o
>
=
=
=
I

49

f

70

I
UNIVERSITY ¢

DISTR E% gpﬁgh st

NE 45th St f
NE Campus Plwy Ji
I

°§\ ="

]
57 48 7
9 48
7 N

2th Ave

w
2
&

15th

Z2p
%,
s
N

U-District
Transfer Point

31 70 372

Lake Union

VOLUNTEER

[ Park
®'E Roy St
@ E Mercer St
IBROADWAY
I 8
lgHE John St
DOWNTOWN oot
SEATTLE I ,
o 1 g Streetcar Tranvia
'37 —11—E Pine St
A
wesTLAKe )
STATION ,..’
S :..' i
2\ 7%
7\ ¢

(A
© \ When scheduled to/from Route 7 (Symbol G)

MAP LEGEND / LEYENDA DEL MAPA

= |\lakes all regular stops. Hace todas las paradas regulares.
=== == Snow route. Ruta de nieve.

. TIME POINT/ PUNTO DE TIEMPO: Street intersection from
which departure times are shown on the schedules.
Interseccion de la calle desde donde se muestran los

«30 horarios de salida.

43@ TRANSFER POINT/ PUNTO DE TRANSFERENCIA: Route
intersection for transferring to indicated route(s).
Interseccién de ruta para la transferencia para indicar la ruta
0 rutas.

23 ‘G TIME POINT & TRANSFER POINT / TIEMPO Y PUNTO DE
TRANSFERENCIA

L] Landmark El punto de referencia.

~

ﬁ Light Rail Tren Ligero

Odld

Ayuno) Bury)

a|jjeas
l.ll'llg?N umojumo(q
o‘

fempeolg @

1usia
Aysianun

6L0¢ ap aiquianidas ap (Z [e 0ziew ap £2 [0
6102 ‘02 Joquiaydag niy} € yosep

9|1eas umolumo(
‘Aempeo.g

‘lolpsig Ausianiun

91%

How to Pay

At all times, pay your fare when you board the bus.

To BROADWAY, DOWNTOWN SEATTLE =

To BROADWAY, UNIVERSITY DISTRICT =

Pay with cash (exact fare; drivers do not carry University Downtown Downtown University
change) ticket or with a convenient regional ORCA District Broadway Seattle Seattle Broadway District
card. Show your activated Transit GO Ticket (mobile 12th Ave NE Harvard AveE ERoySt EPineSt Pine St Pike St E Pine St Broadway E Harvard Ave E 12th Ave NE
o ) . & & & & & To & & & &
ticket) or valid transfer to the ‘grlver. Metre transfers NE 47th St Eastlake Ave E Broadway E Broadway 5th Ave | Route 4th Ave Harvard Ave E Mercer St Eastlake Ave E  NE 47th St
are Va,“d on Metro, only. See HOV‘_/ to pay” on Stop #10910  Stop #10916  Stop #11030 Stop #11080 Stop #1110 Stop #1180 Stop #11150 Stop #11200  Stop #10915  Stop #10910
Metro's website for more information. 5:03 510 517 521 528 | 7 —  43aM 436 4:42 4:53¢
Pague su pasaje al abordar el autobus. Pague en 233 o e aah | T - Yo 508 312 2
efectivo (cantidad exacta; los conductores no tienen 6:15 622 6:31 636 644t 5296 535 533 544 5561
cambio), con tarjeta regional ORCA o muestre su 6:27 6:34 643 648  6'56% " 54gM 551 557 6:09%
boleto. Muestre su Transit GO Ticket activado 6:39 6:46 6:55 7:00 7:08% 5:53G_ 5:59 6:02 6:08 6:20%
(boleto electronico) o su boleto transferible al 6:51 7:00 7.09 714 7224 — 6&lav 614 6:20 6:331
conductor. Las transferencias son vlidas sélo en I R s+ 623G oM 050 H oo
Metro. Para mayor informacion, vea “Cémo pagar 7:27 7:36 746 751 7:59% 6:396  6:45 6:50 6:57 7113
en la pagina web de Metro. 7:38 7:48 7:58 8:03  8:11% 6:50  6:56 7:01 7:08 7:22%
7:49 7:59 8:09 8:14 8:22% 7:02 7:08 7:13 7:20 7:35%
2:0% g% S:zgé ggg g:&éi 7:13 7:19 7:24 7:32 7:48%
1 : : : 4 7:25 7:31 7:36 7:44 8:00%
What To Pay 8:25 8:35 845 850 858t 738 744 7:49 7'57 8113
8:37 8:47 8:57 9:02 9:10% — 7:50M 7:55 8:03 8:19%
Adults (19 and older) $2.75 8:49 8:50 9:09 914 922t 750  7:58 8:03 8:11 8:27%
Youth (6-18 yrs) $1.50 9:01 9:11 9:19 9:25 9:33% 8:02 8:10 8:15 8:23 8:39%
9:13 9:23 9:31 9:37 9:45% 8:15  8:23 8:28 8:36 8:52%
ORCA LIFT Fare* $1.50 3:35 3:35 3:43 8:619 gzggi 8:26 8:34 8:39 8:47 9:03%
- : 37 47 :55 10:01 10: 8:38 8:46 8:51 8:59 9:15%
RRFP cardholders (registered seniors,
Medicare. disable d)( 9 $1.00 9:49 9:59 10:07  10:13  10:21%f 850  8:58 9:03 9:10 9:26%
J : 10:01 10:11 10:19 10:25 10:33% 9:02 9:10 9:15 9:22 9:38%
Children (thruage 5)  Four may ride free with 10:13 10:23 10:31  10:37  10:45% 914  9:22 9:27 9:34 9:50%
i 10:25 10:35 10:43 1049  10:57% 9:26  9:34 9:39 9:46 10:02%
persan paying adult fare 1037 1047 1055 1101 11:10% 938 946 9'51 9:58 10°14%
*Income Qualified 10:49 10:59 11:07 11:13 11:22% 9:50 9:58 10:03 10:10 10:26%
Cuant 11:01 11:11 11:19 1125 11:34§ 10:02  10:10 10:15 10:22 10:38%
11:13 11:23 11:31  11:37  11:46 10:14  10:22 10:27 10:34 10:50%
uanto pagar 11:25 11:35 11:43 1149 11:58% 10:26  10:34 10:39 10:46 11:02%
Adultos (19 afios y mayor) $2.75 11:37 11:47 11:55  12:01  12:10% 10:38  10:46 10:51 10:58 11:14%
; = 11:49 11:59 12:07  12:13  12:22% 10:50 1058 11:03 11:10 11:26%
Jovenes (6-18 afios) $1.50 12:01 12:11 1220 12:26  12:35% 1102 11:10 11:15 11:22 11:38%
Tarifa ORCA LIFT* $1.50 g%g %ggg g:ilzl ggg 523% 11:14  11:22 11:27 11:34 11:50%
- - : : : : : 11:26  11:34 11:39 11:46 12:02%
Titulares de tafle;as %?@? (personas 12:37 12:47 12:56 1:.02 111t 11:38  11:46 1151 1158 12:14%
mayores registradas, Medicare, 12:49 12:59 1:08 1:14 1:23% 11:50  11:58 12:03 12:10 12:26%
discapacitados) $1.00 1:01 1:11 1:20 1:26 1:35% 12:02  12:10 12:15 12:22 12:37%
Nifios (hasta los 5 afios)  Pueden viajar hasta cuatro 1:13 1:23 1:32 1:38 1:47% 12:14  12:22 12:28 12:36 12:51%
con una persona que 1:25 1:35 1:44 1:50 1:59% 12:26  12:34 12:40 12:48 1:03%
a0ue Ja taria de adulto 1:37 1:47 1:56 2:02 2:11% 12:38  12:46 12:52 1:00 1:15%
, __Pag : 1:49 1:59 208 2:14  2:23% 12:50  12:58 1:04 1:12 1:27%
*Ingresos que retinan los requisitos 2:01 2:11 2:20 2:26 2:35% 1:02  1:10 1:16 1:24 1:39%
2:13 2:23 2:32 2:38 2:47% 1:14  1:22 1:28 1:36 1:51%
2:25 2:35 2:44 2:50 2:59% 1:26 1:34 1:40 1:48 2:03%
2:37 2:47 2:56 3:02 3:11% 1:38  1:46 1:52 2:00 2:15%
2:48 2:59 3:08 3:14 3:23% 1:50 1:58 2:04 2:12 2:27%
2:58 3:09 3:20 3:26 3:36% 2:02 2:10 2:16 2:24 2:40%
3:09 3:20 3:31 3:37 3:47% 2:14  2:22 2:29 2:38 2:55%
3:20 3:31 3:42 3:48 3:581% — 2:26M 2:33 2:42 2:50%
3:32 3:43 3:54 4:00  4:10% 226 2:34 2:41 2:50 3:07%
12th Ave NE Harvard AveE ERoySt EPineSt Pine St Pike St EPine St Broadway E Harvard Ave E  12th Ave NE
& & & & & To & & & & &
. NE 47th St  Eastlake Ave E Broadway E Broadway 5th Ave  Route 4th Ave Harvard Ave E Mercer St Eastlake Ave E  NE 47th St
Metro Customer Services sa 3 ate 42 4 236 246 258 302 319
At Metro's Customer Services office you can buy 208 419 4:30 436 4461 302 310 317 3:26 3:431
OBCA ca(ds, bus passes, senior perlm|ts anq taxi 4:20 4:31 4:42 4:48 4:58% 3:14 3:22 3:29 3:38 3:55%
scrip, get information about bus service, register for 3:% Zl:gi g:gg g% g%gi g%g ggig ggé ?158(2) 215%%
isability permits and retrieve items turned into L : : : : : : : : : :
gsFab té/ permits a d retrieve items turned into Lost 4:55 5:06 5:17 5:25 5:34% 3:50 3:58 4:05 4:14 4:31%
ouna. 5:07 5:18 5:29 537 546t 4:02 410 4:17 4:26 4:44%
Kng StrsstConterLost Found e a w arnllE
201 S Jackson St Monday-Friday 544 554 605 613 6221 438 448 455 5:04 5:221
Monday-Friday 8:30 a.m.—1 p.m. 5:56 6:06 6:17 6:25  6:34% 450  5:00 5:07 5:16 5:34%
8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 2 p.m.—4:30 p.m. 6:08 6:18 6:27 6:33 6:421 | AB 5:02  5:12 5:19 5:28 5:46%
, , . . 6:20 6:30 6:39 6:45 6:541 | AB 5:14  5:24 5:31 5:40 5:58%
Customer Service (general information, trip 6:25 6:35 6:44 6:508  — | AB 5:26  5:36 5:43 5:52 6:10%
planning, comments and lost & found) 6:38 6:48 6:57 7:03  7:12 7 g:gg g:gg g:gg g:(l)g g:gﬁ
i _ _ 6:53 7:03 7:12 7:18 7:27 7 : : : : :
.Sl_’eﬁt}t:'e metro calling area............. 206-553-3000 7:08 7:18 727 733 742 | 7 6:02 612 6:19 6:28 6:43%
0 .ree_ ....... SR PER PR ... 1-800-542-7876 7:13 7:23 7:32 7:38B _ AB 6:14 6:24 6:31 6:39 6:541%
Hearing impaired .... WA Relay: 711 7:23 7:33 7:42 7:48 7:57 7 6:26  6:35 6:41 6:49 7:04%
Metro website / Trip Planner 7:42 7:51 7:58 8:04 8:12 7 ggg ggg ggg ;gg ;gi
i 7.57 8:06 8:13 8:19 8:27 7 : : : : :
N wv#w.kmgcounty.gov/rgetro 804 815 820 oo 2 | am 2066 715 721 730 794t
ext Bus? Text your stop #10 .........occeeen... 62550 8:12 8:21 828 834 842 | 7 7:216 7:30 7:35 7:42 7:56%
Carpool/Vanpool .........cccceeerienieennns 206-625-4500 827 8:36 8:43 8:49 8:57 7 7:366  7:45 7:50 7:57 8:11%
Hearing Impaired ...... WA Relay: 1-800-833-6388 8:42 8:51 8:58 9:04  9:12 7 7:496  7:58 8:03 8:10 8:24%
, , 8:58 9:07 9:14 9:19 9:27 7 8:066  8:15 8:20 8:27 8:40%
Community Transt....................... 1-800-562-1375 9:13 9:22 929 934 942 | 7 8:21G  8:29 8:34 8:41 8:541
Pierce Transit.......ccccccovereeiiiinnnnns 1-800-562-8109 9:28 9:37 9:44 9:49 9:57 7 8:36G  8:44 8:49 8:56 9:09f
9:43 9:52 9:59 10:04 10:12 7 8:51G  8:59 9:04 9:11 9:24%
9:58 10:07 10:14 10:19 10:27 7 3:268 g%g g:%g 3:26 g:39$
H 10:13 10:22 10:29 10:34 10:42 7 21 : 34 41 54
Accessible Formats 1029 1037 1044 1049 1057 | 7 9:366  9:44 9:49 9:56 10:09%
Peop|e with disabilities who need this information in 10:44 10:52 10:59 11:04 11:12 7 9:51G  9:59 10:04 10:11 10:24%
, 10:59 11:07 11:14 1119 11:27 7 10:06G 10:14 10:19 10:26 10:39%
accessible formats may call 206-477-6066 11:14 11:22 11:29  11:34  11:42% | AB 10:21G  10:29 10:34 10:41 10:541%
i . 11:24 11:32 11:39  11:44 1152 7 10:36G  10:44 10:49 10:56 11:09%
(VOICG) or WA Relay. 711. 11:39 11:47 11:54  11:59  12:07% | AB 10:51G  10:59 11:04 11:11 11:24%
11:56 12:03 12:10  12:15  12:23 7 11:06G  11:14 11:19 11:26 11:39%
. 12:11 12:18 12:25  12:30B  — | AB 11:216 11:29 11:34 11:41 11:54%
Metro Customer Service 1226 12:33 1240 1245 12:53t | AB 11'36G 1144 1149 11'56 12:00%
12:42 12:49 12:56 1:01 1.08 7 11:51G  11:59 12:04 12:11 12:24%
206-553-3000 1249 1256 1:03 1088 — |AB 12:066 12:14  12:19 12:26 12:39%
1:12 1:19 1:26 1:31 1:38 7 12:30GW 12:38 12:41 12:48 12:59%
1:59 2:06 2:13 2:18 2:25 7 1:056W 1:11 114 1:20 1:31%
2:59 3:06 3:13 3:18 3:25 7 2:18G  2:24 2:27 2:33 2:44%
4:23 4:30 4:37 4:42 4:49t | AB 347G 3:53 3:56 4:02 4:13%

This route has improved
service thanks to Seattle

|\ Seattle
|I|\ Department of
voters.

Transportation

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

0049049

N0049049

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

DAY/Entre semana Timetable Symbols

B - Continues to International District via Broadway,
Boren Ave, 12th Ave S and S Jackson St.

G- From Route 7 (north on 3rd Ave - see map).

M - Board bus northbound on Broadway at this time.

W - Leaves at this time. Arrives about 5 minutes
earlier.

AB- To Metro Base, Airport Way S & S Atlantic St.

Simbolo del programa
1 - Estimated time. Tiempo estimado

Holiday Information/
Informacion sobre feriados

The Sunday schedule shown in this timetable will be
operated on the following holidays. EI horario de los
domingos que aparece en este programa se aplicard
para el siguiente feriados:

Memorial Day May 27
Dia de los Caidos el 27 de mayo
Independence Day July 4
Dia de la independencia 4 de julio
Labor Day September 2
Dia del Trabajo 2 de septiembre
ORCA Card

Metro Transit and eight other Puget Sound transpor-
tation agencies (Community Transit, Everett Transit,
Kitsap Transit, Pierce Transit, Sound Transit, Seattle
Streetcar, King County Water Taxi and Washington
State Ferries) use a common fare-payment system
called ORCA (One Regional Card for All). The ORCA
card works as cash or a pass, and it automatically
tracks the value of your fares and transfers, letting
you move easily between the participating transporta-
tion systems.

Get your ORCA card online at www.orcacard.com, by
phone at 1-888-988-6722 (ORCA) or WA Relay: 711
(1-888-889-6368), at ticket vending machines in
Sounder and Link rail stations, or at one of the transit
agency customer service offices. The ORCA website
also provides information on how to use the card, as
well as locations at which they can be reloaded with a
new pass or additional cash.

Online Trip Planning

Use Metro’s online Trip Planner to plan trips on
scheduled service in King, Pierce and Snohomish
counties. It provides details on transit stops, routes
and schedules. Trip Planner itineraries do not
include service disruptions and reroutes caused by
weather, emergencies, traffic, events or
construction.

Trip Planner includes Metro Transit, Pierce Transit,
Community Transit, Everett Transit, ST Express
buses, Link light rail, Sounder commuter rail, King
County Water Taxi, Washington State Ferries, the
Seattle Center Monorail, and Seattle Streetcar.

www.kingcounty.gov/tripplanner

Link Light Rail

Transfers to/from Link can be made at the Capitol
Hill Link Station at Broadway E & E John St.

During both morning and afternoon weekday rush
hour periods, Link operates about every 6 minutes,
and about every 10-15 minutes during midday and
evening periods. On Saturday and Sunday, Link
operates about every 10-15 minutes. Please refer
to Sound Transit’s Transit Guide for complete
schedule information.

Text for Bus Times

If you want bus arrival times at your stop, both
scheduled times and real times, try Metro’s new
texting tool for getting up to the next three trips of
any route that serves your bus stop. Simply text your
bus stop number to 62550 and follow the prompts.
Bus stop numbers can be found at all Metro bus
stops, via Metro’s Trip Planner, the Puget Sound Trip
Planner app, on Metro timetables (at timepoints,
only; space available), and on Metro’s website,
kingcounty.gov/metro.

This symbol indicates
a change in service.
Watch for it in buses,
at bus stops, and at
timetable displays.

RIDER

ALERT

Snow/Emergency Service
Servicio de emergencia/
nieve

During most snow conditions, this route will
operate via the snow routing shown in this
timetable. In the rare event that Metro declares an
emergency, it will not operate. Visit kingcounty.gov/
metro/snow and sign up for Transit Alerts to stay
informed during adverse conditions.

Durante la mayoria de las nevadas, esta ruta
operara por la ruta designada que se muestra en
este programa. En el caso poco frecuente que
Metro declare una emergencia, no operara. Visite
kingcounty.gov/metro/snow y registrese para
obtener Alertas de Transito y mantenerse
informado durante las condiciones adversas.

Quick Timetable Tips

1. Locate the WEEKDAY, SATURDAY, or
SUNDAY schedule block for the direction you
want to go. Timepoints are listed from the
beginning of the route (on the left) to the end
(on the right).

2. Timepoints in the schedule block correspond
with the timepoint dots on the map. If you are
boarding at a stop between two timepoints, use
the earlier time as a guide.

3. If there is a symbol (letter or character) after a
time, look for the explanation under the heading
Timetable Symbols.

4. Refer to the Special Service Information section
for changes in routing, route number, or other
unique aspects of service on this route.

Need more information or

assistance?
* Visit Metro online at kingcounty.gov/metro

o Call Metro’s Customer Information Office,
206-553-3000, Monday-Friday except for major/
county holidays (May 27, July 4, and Sept. 2).

- 6 a.m.—-8 p.m. for trip planning assistance

- 8a.m.-5 p.m. for ORCA assistance and
customer comments

Bike & Ride

Metro buses have bike racks that hold three bikes.
The racks are easy to use at no extra cost. Just
follow the simple instructions posted near the rack.
You may load or unload your bike anytime at all
regular Metro bus stops, including downtown
Seattle and the transit tunnel.

Priority Seating

All Metro buses are wheelchair accessible.
Designated seats in the front of buses are
reserved for seniors and people with disabilities. If
you are occupying one of these seats when a
person with greater need boards, please offer it to
that person. For more information about accessible
service and bus-acceptable wheelchair/scooter
specifications, call 206-553-3000.

Night Rider Tip

You can help drivers spot you when it is dark or
during times of reduced visibility by wearing light-
colored clothing and by standing in the most visible
area of the bus stop. We don’t want to miss you!

Night Stop Program

For your added safety at night, you may request to
exit the bus at a location along your route other
than a regular bus stop. To do so, please go to the
front of the bus and ask your driver at least one
block before your desired stop. Safety consider-
ations will determine if the driver can comply with
your request. Night Stop service is available only
from 8 pm to 5 am and is for dropping off riders
only. Night Stop is not provided in downtown
Seattle.

Interpreter
206-553-3000

Intérpretes Turjubaan [MepeBogunk
Mepeknagad SSAF A AOTCLOY,
28 Thong Dich Vien fEegudeg



49 SATURDAY/Sabado

To BROADWAY, DOWNTOWN [0

49 SATURDAY/Sabado

To BROADWAY, UNIVERSITY DISTRICT O

University Downtown Downtown University
District Broadway Seattle Seattle Broadway District
12th Ave NE Harvard Ave E ERoy St E Pine St Pine St Pike St  E Pine St Broadway E Harvard Ave E 12th Ave NE
& & & & & To & & & & &

NE 47th St Eastlake Ave E Broadway E Broadway 5th Ave  Rqute 4th Ave Harvard Ave E Mercer St Eastlake Ave E  NE 47th St

Stop #10910 Stop #10916  Stop #11030  Stop #11080 Stop #1110 Stop #1180 Stop #11150 Stop #11200  Stop #10915  Stop #10910
5:56 6:03 6:10 6:14 6:22% — 5:30M  5:34 5:39 5:46%
6:19 6:26 6:33 6:38 6:46% — 5:51M  5:55 6:00 6:09%
6:34 6:43 6:50 6:55 7:03% — 6:05M  6:09 6:15 6:24%
6:49 6:58 7:05 7:10 7:18% — 6:20M  6:24 6:30 6:39%
7:03 7:12 7:19 7:24 7:32% — 6:31M  6:35 6:41 6:50%
717 7:26 7:33 7:38 7:46% 6:30 6:37 6:41 6:47 6:56%
7:30 7:39 7:46 7:51 7:59% 6:45 6:52 6:56 7:02 711%
7:43 7:52 7:59 8:04 8:12% 7:00 7:.07 711 717 7:26%
7:54 8:03 8:10 8:15 8:23% — 714M  7:18 7:24 7:33%
8:06 8:15 8:22 8:27 8:35% 7:15 7:22 7:26 7:32 7:41%
8:18 8:27 8:34 8:39 8:47% 7:30 7:37 7:41 7:47 7:56%
8:30 8:39 8:47 8:52 9:00% 7:45 7:52 7:56 8:03 8:13%
8:42 8:51 8:59 9:04 9:12¢ 8:00 8:07 8:11 8:18 8:29%
8:53 9:02 9:10 9:15 9:23f — 8:10M  8:14 8:21 8:32t
9:04 9:13 9:21 9:26 9:34% 8:12 8:19 8:23 8:30 8:41%
9:15 9:24 9:32 9:37 9:45% 8:24 8:31 8:36 8:43 8:54%
9:27 9:36 9:44 9:49 9:57% 8:36 8:43 8:48 8:55 9:06%
9:39 9:48 9:56 10:01  10:09% 8:48 8:55 9:00 9:.07 9:18%
9:51 10:00 10:08 10:13  10:21% 9:00 9:07 9:12 9:19 9:30%

10:03 10:12 10:20 10:25 10:33% 9:12 9:19 9:24 9:31 9:42%
10:15 10:24 10:32 10:37  10:45% 9:24 9:31 9:36 9:43 9:54%
10:27 10:36 10:44 10:49  10:57% 9:36 9:43 9:48 9:55 10:06%
10:39 10:48 10:56 11:01  11:09% 9:48 9:55 10:00 10:07 10:18%
10:51 11:00 11:08 11:13 11:21% 10:00  10:07 10:12 10:19 10:30%
11:03 11:12 11:20 11:25  11:33t 10:12  10:19 10:24 10:31 10:42%
11:15 11:24 11:32 11:37  11:45% 1024 10:31 10:36 10:43 10:54%
11:27 11:36 11:45 11:50  11:58% 10:36  10:43 10:48 10:55 11:06%
11:39 11:48 11:57 12:02 12:10 10:48  10:55 11:00 11:07 11:18%
11:51 12:00 12:09 12:14 12:22% 11:00 11:07 11:12 11:19 11:30%
12:03 12:12 12:21 12:26 12:34 1112 1119 11:24 11:31 11:42%
12:15 12:24 12:33  12:39  12:47% 11:24  11:32 11:37 11:44 11:56%
12:27 12:36 12:45 12:51 12:59% 11:36  11:44 11:50 11:57 12:09%
12:39 12:48 12:57 1:03 1:11% 11:48  11:56 12:02 12:09 12:21%
12:51 1:00 1:09 1:15 1:23 12:00 12:08 12:14 12:21 12:33%
1:03 1:12 1:21 1:27 1:35 12:12 12:20 12:27 12:34 12:46:
1:15 1:24 1:33 1:39 1:47 12:24 12:32 12:39 12:46 12:58%
1:27 1:36 1:45 1:51 1:59 12:36 12:44 12:51 12:58 1:10
1:39 1:49 1:58 2:04 2:12 12:48 12:56 1:03 1:10 1:22
1:51 2:01 2:10 2:16 2:24 1:00 1:08 1:15 1:22 1:34
2:03 2:13 2:22 2:28 2:36 1:12 1:20 1:27 1:34 1:46
2:15 2:25 2:34 2:40 2:48 1:24 1:32 1:39 1:46 1:58
2:27 2:37 2:46 2:52 3:00 1:36 1:44 1:51 1:58 2:10
2:39 2:49 2:58 3:04 3:12 1:48 1:56 2:03 2:10 2:22%
2:51 3:01 3:10 3:16 3:24 2:00 2:08 2:15 2:22 2:34
3:03 3:13 3:22 3:28 3:36 2:12 2:20 2:27 2:34 2:46
3:15 3:25 3:34 3:40 3:48% 2:24 2:32 2:39 2:46 2:58%
3:27 3:37 3:46 3:52 4:00 2:36 2:44 2:51 2:58 3:10
3:39 3:49 3:58 4:04 4:12 2:48 2:56 3:03 3:10 3:221
3:51 4:01 4:10 4:16 4:24 3:00 3:08 3:15 3:22 3:34%
4:03 4:13 4:22 4:28 4:36 3:12 3:20 3:27 3:34 3:46
4:15 4:25 4:34 4:40 4:48% 3:24 3:32 3:39 3:46 3:58%
12th Ave NE Harvard Ave E ERoy St  E Pine St Pine St Pike St  EPine St Broadway E Harvard Ave E 12th Ave NE
& & Eastlake & & & To & & Harvard & & Eastlake &

NE 47th St Ave E Broadway E Broadway 5th Ave Rpute 4th Ave Ave  E Mercer St Ave E NE 47th St
4:27 4:37 4:46 4:52 5:00 3:36 3:44 3:51 3:58 4:10
4:39 4:49 4:58 5:04 5:12 3:48 3:56 4:03 4:10 4:22
4:51 5:01 5:09 5:15 5:23% 4:00 4:08 4:15 4:22 4:34%
5:03 5:13 5:21 5:27 5:35 4:12 4:20 4:27 4:34 4:46:
5:15 5:25 5:33 5:39 5:47 4:24 4:32 4:39 4:46 4:58
5:27 5:37 5:45 5:51 5:59 4:36 4:44 4:51 4:58 5:09
5:39 5:49 5:57 6:03 6:11 4:48 4:56 5:03 5:10 5:21
5:51 6:01 6:09 6:15 6:23 5:00 5:08 5:15 5:22 5:33%
6:03 6:13 6:21 6:27 6:35 5:12 5:20 5:27 5:34 5:45
6:15 6:25 6:33 6:39 6:47% 5:24 5:32 5:39 5:46 5:57
6:27 6:37 6:45 6:51 6:59 7 5:36 5:44 5:51 5:58 6:09
6:43 6:52 7:00 7:06 7:14 7 5:48 5:56 6:03 6:10 6:21
6:53 7:02 7:10 7:16B — |AB 6:00 6:07 6:14 6:21 6:32
6:58 7:07 7:15 721 7:29 7 6:12 6:19 6:25 6:32 6:43
7:13 7:22 7:30 7:36 7:44 7 6:24 6:31 6:37 6:44 6:55
7:28 7:37 7:45 7:51 7:59 7 6:36 6:43 6:49 6:56 7:07
7:40 7:49 7:57 8:03B — |AB 6:48 6:55 7:01 7:08 7:19
7:43 7:52 8:00 8:06 8:14 7 7:00 7:07 7:13 7:20 7:30
7:58 8:07 8:15 8:21 8:29% | 7 7:156  7:22 7:28 7:35 7:44
8:13 8:22 8:30 8:36 8:44 7 7:30G  7:37 7:43 7:50 7:59
8:28 8:37 8:45 8:51 8:59 7 7:43G__ 7:50 7:56 8:03 8:12
8:43 8:52 9:00 9:06 9:14 7 8:006 8:07 8:12 8:19 8:28
9:00 9:09 9:16 9:22 9:30f | 7 8:156G  8:22 8:27 8:34 8:43%
9:15 9:24 9:31 9:37 9:45 7 8:30G  8:37 8:42 8:49 8:58%
9:30 9:39 9:46 9:52  10:00 7 8:45G  8:52 8:57 9:04 9:13
9:46 9:55 10:02 10:07 10:15 7 9:006 9:07 9:12 9:18 9:27

10:01 10:10 10:17  10:22  10:30 7 9:15G  9:22 9:27 9:33 9:42
10:16 10:25 10:32 10:37 10:45 7 9:306  9:37 9:42 9:48 9:57
10:31 10:40 10:47 10:52 11:00 7 9:456  9:52 9:57 10:03 10:12
10:46 10:55 11:02 11:07 11:15 7 10:00G  10:07 10:12 10:18 10:27
11:01 11:10 11:17 11:22 11:30f | 7 10:15G 10:22 10:27 10:33 10:42
11:16 11:25 11:32 11:37 11:45% |AB 10:30G 10:37 10:42 10:48 10:57
11:31 11:40 11:47  11:52 12:00 7 10:456  10:52 10:57 11:03 11:12
11:46 11:55 12:02 12:07 12:15% | AB 11:00G 11:07 11:12 11:18 11:27
12:01 12:10 12:17 12:22  12:30% | 7 11:156  11:22 11:27 11:33 11:42
12:16 12:25 12:32 12:37B — |AB 11:30G  11:37 11:42 11:48 11:57
12:31 12:40 12:47 12:52 1:00% | AB 11:456 11:52 11:57 12:03 12:12%
12:41 12:50 12:57 1:02 1:10 7 12:00G  12:07 12:12 12:18 12:27%
1:12 1:21 1:28 1:33 1:41 7 12:30GW 12:37 12:42 12:48 12:57%
1:57 2:06 2:13 2:18 2:26% | 7 1:.056W 1:12 1:17 1:23 1:32%
2:57 3:06 313 3:18 3:26 7 2:18G  2:25 2:30 2:36 2:45%
4:22 4:31 4:38 4:43 4:51% | AB 3:45G  3:52 3:57 4:03 4:12%
AM - Lighter Type PM — Darker Type swoa0s0  AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type N1049049
Metro Customer Service
206-553- AN
06-553-3000 Interpreter

This symbol indicates
a change in service.
Watch for it in buses, at
bus stops, and at
timetable displays.

RIDER

ALERT

206-553-3000

g

Intérpretes Turjubaan [MepeBoa4nk

Mepeknagady S A PP &OTCLO,
#FEE Thong Dich Vien fEegudeg

49 SUNDAY/Domingo

To BROADWAY, DOWNTOWN O

49 SUNDAY/Domingo

To BROADWAY, UNIVERSITY DISTRICT O

Online Trip Planning

Use Metro’s online Trip Planner to plan trips on
scheduled service in King, Pierce and

Snohomish counties. It provides details on
transit stops, routes and schedules. Trip Planner

itineraries do not include service disruptions and

reroutes caused by weather, emergencies,
traffic, events or construction.

Trip Planner includes Metro Transit, Pierce

Transit, Community Transit, Everett Transit, ST
Express buses, Link light rail, Sounder

commuter rail, King County Water Taxi,
Washington State Ferries, the Seattle Center

Monorail, and Seattle Streetcar.
www.kingcounty.gov/tripplanner

ORCA Card

Metro Transit and eight other Puget Sound
transportation agencies (Community Transit,
Everett Transit, Kitsap Transit, Pierce Transit,

Sound Transit, Seattle Streetcar, King County
Water Taxi and Washington State Ferries) use a

common fare-payment system called ORCA
(One Regional Card for All). The ORCA card
works as cash or a pass, and it automatically
tracks the value of your fares and transfers,
letting you move easily between the participating

transportation systems.
Get your ORCA card online at

www.orcacard.com, by phone at 1-888-988-6722
(ORCA) or WA Relay: 711 (1-888-889-6368), at

ticket vending machines in Sounder and Link rail
stations, or at one of the transit agency customer
service offices. The ORCA website also provides

information on how to use the card, as well as
locations at which they can be reloaded with a

new pass or additional cash.

Bike & Ride

Metro buses have bike racks that hold three

bikes. The racks are easy to use at no extra cost.
Just follow the simple instructions posted near
the rack. You may load or unload your bike

anytime at all regular Metro bus stops, including
downtown Seattle and the transit tunnel.

Snow/Emergency Service

Servicio de emergencia/
nieve

During most snow conditions, this route will
operate via the snow routing shown in this
timetable. In the rare event that Metro declares an

emergency, it will not operate. Visit
kingcounty.gov/metro/snow and sign up for Transit

Alerts to stay informed during adverse conditions.
Durante la mayoria de las nevadas, esta ruta

operard por la ruta designada que se muestra en
este programa. En el caso poco frecuente que
Metro declare una emergencia, no operara. Visite

University Downtown Downtown University
District Broadway Seattle Seattle Broadway District
12th Ave NE Harvard AveE ERoy St  EPine St Pine St S Jackson St Pike St E Pine St Broadway E Harvard Ave E 12th Ave NE
& & & & & To & & & & & &

NE 47th St Eastlake Ave E Broadway E Broadway 5th Ave  Route 5th Ave S 4th Ave Harvard Ave E Mercer St Eastlake Ave E  NE 47th St

Stop #10910 Stop #10916  Stop #11030 Stop #11080 Stop #1110 Stop #1530 Stop #1180 Stop #11150 Stop #11200  Stop #10915  Stop #10910
6:00 6:07 6:14 6:18 6:24% — — 5:33M  5:37 5:43 5:50%
6:34 6:41 6:48 6:52 6:58% — — 6:07M  6:11 6:17 6:24%
7:05 7:12 719 7:23 7:29% — — 6:32M __ 6:36 6:42 6:49%
7:36 7:43 7:50 7:54 8:00% — 6:30 6:35 6:39 6:45 6:54%
8:07 8:14 8:21 8:25 8:31% 7:00 7:05 7:09 7:15 7:24%
8:22 8:29 8:36 8:40 8:46% — 7:30 7:35 7:39 7:45 7:54%
8:37 8:45 8:52 8:56 9:02% — — 8:02M  8:06 8:13 8:22%
8:51 8:59 9:06 9:11 9:17% — 8:00 8:06 8:10 8:17 8:27%
9:06 9:14 9:21 9:26 9:32% — 8:19 8:25 8:29 8:36 8:46%
9:21 9:29 9:36 9:41 9:47% — 8:34 8:40 8:44 8:51 9:01%
9:36 9:44 9:51 9:56  10:02% — 8:49 8:55 8:59 9:06 9:17%
9:50 9:59 10:06 10:11 10:47% — 9:04 9:10 9:15 9:22 9:33%

10:05 10:14 10:21 10:26  10:32% — 9:19 9:25 9:30 9:37 9:48%
10:20 10:29 10:36 10:41  10:47% — 9:34 9:40 9:45 9:52 10:04%
10:35 10:44 10:51 10:56  11:02% — 9:49 9:55 10:00 10:07 10:19%
10:50 10:59 11:.07 1112 11:18% — 10:04 10:10 10:15 10:22 10:34%
11:05 11:14 11:22 11:27  11:33% — 10:20 10:26 10:31 10:38 10:50%
11:20 11:29 11:37 11:42  11:48% — 10:36 10:42 10:47 10:54 11:06%
11:35 11:44 11:52 11:57  12:03: — 10:51  10:57 11:02 11:09 11:21%
11:50 11:59 12:07 12:12  12:19 — 11:.06 11:12 11:17 11:24 11:36%
12:05 12:14 12:22 12:27  12:34 — 1121 11:27 11:32 11:39 11:51%
12:20 12:29 12:37 12:42  12:49 — — 11:30M  11:36 11:43 11:55¢
12:35 12:44 12:52 12:57 1:04 — 11:36 1142 11:48 11:55 12:07%
12:51 1:00 1:08 1:13 1:20 —  11:51 11:57 12:03 12:11 12:23%
1:06 1:15 1:23 1:28 1:35 —  12:07 12:13 12:19 12:27 12:39
1:21 1:30 1:38 1:43 1:50 —  12:22 12:28 12:34 12:42 12:54
1:36 1:45 1:53 1:58 2:05 —  12:37 12:43 12:49 12:57 1:09
1:51 2:00 2:08 2:13 2:20 —  12:52 12:58 1:04 1:12 1:24
2:06 2:15 2:23 2:28 2:35 — 1:07 1:13 1:19 1:27 1:39
2:21 2:30 2:38 2:43 2:50 — 1:22 1:28 1:34 1:42 1:54:
2:36 2:45 2:53 2:58 3:05 — 1:37 1:43 1:49 1:57 2:09
2:51 3:00 3:08 3:13 3:20 — 1:52 1:58 2:04 2:12 2:24
3:06 3:15 3:23 3:28 3:35 — 2:07 2:13 2:19 2:27 2:39
3:21 3:30 3:38 3:43 3:50 — 2:22 2:28 2:34 2:42 2:54
3:36 3:45 3:53 3:58 4:05: — 2:37 2:44 2:50 2:58 3:10
3:51 4:00 4:08 4:13 4:20 — 2:52 2:59 3:05 3:12 3:24
4:06 4:15 4:23 4:28 4:35 — 3:07 3:14 3:20 3:27 3:39
4:21 4:30 4:38 4:43 4:50 — 3:22 3:29 3:35 3:42 3:54%
4:36 4:45 4:53 4:58 5:04 — 3:37 3:44 3:50 3:57 4:09
4:51 5:00 5:08 5:13 5:19 — 3:52 3:59 4:05 4:12 4:24
5:06 5:15 5:23 5:28 5:34¢ — 4:07 4:14 4:20 4:27 4:39
5:20 5:29 5:37 5:42 5:48 — 4:22 4:29 4:35 4:42 4:54%
5:35 5:44 5:52 5:57 6:03 — 4:37 4:44 4:50 4:57 5:09
5:50 5:59 6:06 6:11 6:17 —_ 4:52 4:59 5:05 5:12 5:24;
6:05 6:14 6:21 6:26 6:32% | AB — 5:07 5:14 5:20 5:27 5:39
6:18 6:27 6:34 6:39 6:45% | AB — 5:22 5:29 5:35 5:42 5:54%
6:30 6:39 6:46 6:51 6:57 7 5:37 5:44 5:50 5:57 6:09
6:45 6:54 7:01 7:06 7:12 7 — 5:52 5:59 6:05 6:12 6:24
7:00 7:09 7:16 721 7:27 7 — 6:07 6:14 6:20 6:27 6:39
7:16 7:25 7:32 7:37 7:43 7 — 6:22 6:29 6:35 6:41 6:53
7:31 7:40 7:47 7:52 7:58 7 — 6:37 6:44 6:50 6:56 7:07
12th Ave NE Harvard AveE ERoy St  EPine St  Pine St 5thAve S Pike St E Pine St Broadway E Harvard Ave E 12th Ave NE
& & Eastlake & & & To & & & Harvard & & Eastlake &

NE 47th St Ave E Broadway E Broadway 5th Ave  Route SJackson St 4thAve  Ave  E Mercer St Ave E NE 47th St
7:46 7:55 8:02 8:07 813 | 7 — 6:52 6:59 7:05 7:12 721
8:02 8:11 8:18 8:23 8:29 7 7:03 7:14 721 7:27 7:34 7:43
8:17 8:26 8:33 8:38 8:44 7 7:18  7:29 7:36 7:42 7:49 7:58
8:32 8:41 8:48 8:53 8:59 7 7:36 7:45 7:52 7:58 8:05 8:14
8:48 8:57 9:04 9:08 9:14 7 7:51 8:00 8:07 8:13 8:20 8:29%
9:03 9:12 9:19 9:23 9:29 7 8:06 8:15 8:22 8:27 8:34 8:431
9:18 9:27 9:34 9:38 9:44 7 8:21 8:30 8:37 8:42 8:49 8:58%
9:33 9:42 9:49 9:53 9:59 7 8:36 8:45 8:52 8:57 9:04 9:13
9:48 9:57 10:04 10:08 10:14 7 8:51 9:00 9:07 9:12 9:18 9:27

10:04 10:12 10:19 10:23 10:29 7 9:06 9:15 9:22 9:27 9:33 9:42
10:30 10:37 10:44 10:48 10:54 7 9:21 9:30 9:37 9:42 9:48 9:57
11:00 11:07 11:14 11:18  11:24% | 7 9:51  10:00 10:07 10:12 10:18 10:27
11:30 11:37 11:44 11:48 11:54 7 10:21  10:30 10:37 10:42 10:48 10:57
12:00 12:07 12:14 1218 12:24 7 10:46 11:00W 11:07 11:12 11:18 11:27
12:20 12:27 12:34 12:38  12:44%1 | AB 11:17  11:30W  11:37 11:42 11:48 11:57
12:45 12:52 12:59 1:03 1:09 7 11:47 12:00W 12:07 12:12 12:18 12:27%
1:15 1:22 1:29 1:33 1:39 7 1217 12:30W 12:37 12:42 12:48 12:57%
2:01 2:08 2:15 2:19 225 | 7 12:52 1:05W  1:12 1:17 1:23 1:32¢
3:01 3:08 3:15 3:19 3:25 7 2:.04 218 2:25 2:30 2:36 2:45%
4:22 4:29 4:36 4:40 4:463 | AB 3:32 345 3:52 3:57 4:03 4:12%

kingcounty.gov/metro/snow y registrese para
obtener Alertas de Transito y mantenerse

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

Timetable Symbols

B - Continues to International District via Broadway,
Boren Ave, 12th Ave S and S Jackson St.

G - From Route 7 (north on 3rd Ave - see map).

M - Board bus northbound on Broadway at this time.

W - Leaves at this ime. Arrives about 5 minutes
ealier.

AB- To Metro Base, Airport Way S & S Atlantic St.

Simbolo del programa
- Estimated time. Tiempo estimado

Night Stop Program

For your added safety at night, you may request to
exit the bus at a location along your route other than
a regular bus stop. To do so, please go to the front of
the bus and ask your driver at least one block before
your desired stop. Safety considerations will
determine if the driver can comply with your request.
Night Stop service is available only from 8 pm to

5 am and is for dropping off riders only. Night Stop is
not provided in downtown Seattle.

Night Rider Tip

You can help drivers spot you when it is dark or
during times of reduced visibility by wearing light-
colored clothing and by standing in the most visible
area of the bus stop. We don’t want to miss you!

52049049

AM — Lighter Type PM — Darker Type

Need more information or

assistance?

+ Visit Metro online at kingcounty.gov/metro

+ Call Metro's Customer Information Office,
206-553-3000, Monday-Friday except for major/

county holidays (May 27, July 4, and Sept. 2).
— 6.a.m.-8 p.m. for trip planning assistance

- 8a.m.-5 p.m. for ORCA assistance and

customer comments

Holiday Information/

N2049049

Informacion sobre feriados

The Sunday schedule shown in this timetable will be

operated on the following holidays. E! horario de los

domingos que aparece en este programa se aplicara
para el siguiente feriados:

Memorial Day May 27
Dia de los Caidos el 27 de mayo
Independence Day July 4
Dia de la independencia 4 de julio
Labor Day September 2
Dia del Trabajo 2 de septiembre

informado durante las condiciones adversas.

Quick Timetable Tips
1.

Locate the WEEKDAY, SATURDAY, or
SUNDAY schedule block for the direction you
want to go. Timepoints are listed from the
beginning of the route (on the left) to the end
(on the right).

2. Timepoints in the schedule block correspond
with the timepoint dots on the map. If you are
boarding at a stop between two timepoints,
use the earlier time as a guide.

3. Ifthere is a symbol (letter or character) after
a time, look for the explanation under the
heading Timetable Symbols.

Priority Seating

All Metro buses are wheelchair accessible. Desig-
nated seats in the front of buses are reserved for
seniors and people with disabilities. If you are
occupying one of these seats when a person with
greater need boards, please offer it to that person.
For more information about accessible service and
bus-acceptable wheelchair/scooter specifications,
call 206-553-3000.

How to Pay

At all times, pay your fare when you board the bus.
Pay with cash (exact fare; drivers do not carry
change), ticket or with a convenient regional ORCA
card. Show your activated Transit GO Ticket (mobile
ticket) or valid transfer to the driver. Metro transfers
are valid on Metro, only. See “How to pay” on
Metro’s website for more information.

Pague su pasaje al abordar el autobus. Pague en
efectivo (cantidad exacta;, los conductores no tienen
cambio), con tarjeta regional ORCA o muestre su
boleto. Muestre su Transit GO Ticket activado
(boleto electrdnico) o su boleto transferible al
conductor. Las transferencias son vélidas sélo en
Metro. Para mayor informacién, vea “Cémo pagar”
en la pagina web de Metro.

What To Pay

Adults (19 and older) $2.75

Youth (6-18 yrs) $1.50

ORCA LIFT Fare* $1.50

RRFP cardholders (registered seniors,

Medicare, disabled) $1.00

Children (thru age 5) Four may ride free with
person paying adult fare

*Income Qualified

Cuanto pagar

Adultos (19 afios y mayor) $2.75

Jovenes (6-18 afios) $1.50

Tarifa ORCA LIFT* $1.50

Titulares de tarjetas RRFP (personas

mayores registradas, Medicare,

discapacitados) $1.00

Niios (hasta los 5 afios) ~ Pueden viajar hasta cuatro
con una persona que
pague la tarifa de adulto.

*Ingresos que retnan los requisitos

Accessible Formats
People with disabilities who need this information in

accessible formats may call 206-477-6066
(voice) or WA Relay: 711.

Metro Customer Services

At Metro's Customer Services office you can buy
ORCA cards, bus passes, senior permits and taxi
scrip, get information about bus service, register for
disability permits and retrieve items turned into Lost
& Found.

King Street Center Lost & Found
201 S Jackson St Monday-Friday
Monday—Friday 8:30 a.m.-1p.m.
8:30 a.m.—4:30 p.m. 2 p.m.—4:30 p.m.

Customer Service (general information, trip
planning, comments and lost & found)

Seattle metro calling area............... 206-553-3000
TOI Free ... 1-800-542-7876
Hearing impaired ...........cocoevvnnnee WA Relay: 711

Metro website / Trip Planner
................................... www.kingcounty.gov/metro

Next Bus? Text your Stop #10 .......ccvvverenene 62550
Carpool/Vanpool ..........ccccevvreereniinnns 206-625-4500

Hearing Impaired ...... WA Relay: 1-800-833-6388
Community Transit.........ccccoeeeeee. 1-800-562-1375
Pierce Transit.........cooovvrivriennnens 1-800-562-8109

Text for Bus Times

If you want bus arrival times at your stop, both
scheduled times and real times, try Metro’s new
texting tool for getting up to the next three trips of
any route that serves your bus stop. Simply text your
bus stop number to 62550 and follow the prompts.
Bus stop numbers can be found at all Metro bus
stops, via Metro’s Trip Planner, the Puget Sound Trip
Planner app, on Metro timetables* (at timepoints,
only; space available), and on Metro's website,
kingcounty.gov/metro.

This route has improved
service thanks to Seattle

|\ Seattle
| |\ Department of
voters.

Transportation




